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July 23, 2007
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Grarit Langley

City Attorney
Milwaukee City Hall
200 East Wells St,
Milwaukee WI. 53202

Re Jeft Dillman
C.L File No: 07-8-225

Dear Mr. Langley

In regards to my claim submit back in June
damage done by the Milwaukee Police Dep
forced entry to my property located at 661 N. 105™ St.

arfment on A

in the amount of $3,332.00 relating to
pril 20, 2007 when they made

['have received your letter denying the claim and this is a request to appeal that decision.

1 wish to schedule a hearing. Please contact m
something that should be processed through th
please forward me that information. I appreciate y

Sincerely, 7
w:;u///«} f‘;f/;

s f/
//'éf

~ Jetf Dillman

‘/f"

Property owner

cc. Lagwig, Rechlitz, & Iggens Law Office

o

¢ with the hearing date and place. If this is
aukesha County Sheriffs office as wel]
our time in this matter,



June 20, 2007

ity Clork ™ R S
Attention: Claims : o e
200 E. Wells St. Room 205 e o
Milwaukee, W1 53202-3567 e

Clty a4 L. “;
To Whom It May Concern: ISR 2

On April 30", 2007 Judge Linda M. Van DeWatz signed a search warrant for Detective Mike Mundlitz to
enter one rental properties located at 6611 N. 105" street in the City of Milwaukee (see copy of enclosed warrant},
Upon entry of the townhouse they broke in the front door denting the new steel door and breaking the door jams.
As my tenants describe they enter with guns drawn and threw tear gas or some kind of canister into the living room
on the carpet and burning a big hole into it. They confined my tenants to the couch in the living room with guns on
them while other officers went through the house. The bedrooms were apparently locked and officers then broke
into those rooms damaging 2 of the three doors. They also while entering a bathroom used the barrel of one of the
guns a put a hole in it. This unit was completely redone about four years ago and for the most part everything in it
was newer. (See enclosed pictures)

There are several disturbing things about this whole situation. One is the person they were looking for had
not lived there for almost three years. Even I had there newer address! Why wasn’t I contacted before this took
place for a key as I was in the past at another location, or better yet to verify who lived there. This could have been
done also through checking utilities bills for the residence. Neediess to say [ don’t have to go through this process.
the city has detectives that should of done there homework. If this is not a case of negligence and poor detective
work, I don’t know what is! The police work in this situation really concerns me and terrified my tenants.

The least I can expect from the terrible case of detective work is retmbursement of the items that were
damaged. [I've enclosed receipts for two estimates of the material and supplies needed to repair the damage. Two
estimates for the carpeting to be replaced and two estimate for the three doors that need to be replaced. My tenants
never informed me of this until the end of May and told me they were moving because of the situation and [ can’t
blame them. I also have lost one month of rent of 8750 in trying to get the place put back together. No one has
been interested in it when showing it, in the condition it was in.

Estimate from Home Depot for doors is 549.65, and installation for the 3 interior doors and 1 exterior pre-
hung door. Labor prices are attached as well. Labor for the exterior door is $314, the first interior door $159 and
the 2™ and third doors are $136 cach. Total labor = $745.00 Total labor and doors =$1294.65

Estimate from Menards for the doors is $213 for the'exterior door and $297 plus tax for the three interior
doors. Total material = $510 plus tax was not added to this total. Installation would be close to the same as Home
Depot using outside contractors.

Carpeting estimates include removal and installation. Malkin’s carpet estimate was $1431.91 and the
estimate from Supercarpet was $1287.39. I won’t even tell you the time it has cost me running around getting
these estimates and arranging to have it put in, cleaning up the apartment, and arranging showings all because of
this. It is now June 20, 2007 and as of yet do I have a prospective tenant for July.

My attorney aridT see this situation as unbelievable and most of all negligent, not in the way they entered,
but why they entcr/eﬁ}/m the first place and who they were looking for. I'm sure you shall see it the same way. If
you m/eéany fi i }féxp%anation or information please feel free to call me.

Jeff, Dfﬂm/;n Property Owner
: w;z@é N3353 Pine Hill Court
" Pewaukee, WI. 53072
Phone: 414-467-4004



CUSTOMER: DILLMAN JEEFERY

7404 WEST GOOD HOPE ROAD
MILWAUKEE, W1 53223
14143358-1324

SALES ASSOCIATE;

V238 NIZE3 PINE HILL CT.

PO #:

PEWAUKEE, WI-53072

(4144674004

Thank you for shopping The Home Depot! We value your business!

ITEM

FRAMESIZE  LOCATION

. DESCRIPTION

................... HomeDeﬁﬁtStom AGYT

06/106/2007

RO Size = 36 1/2° W x 82 1/2" H
Handing = Left {n-Swing (A)

Seale: g eguals 1

MANUFACTURER:  JELD-WEN
Windows &
Boors - Door
Systems

Product Design: Entry Doors

Product: Steel

Product Configuration: Single Door Unit
Harding and Swing: Left In-Swing (A)
Door Width: 34"

Rough Opening Width: 36 1/2*

Door Height: 80"

i Rough Opening Height: 82 1/2”

i Door Panel Layout: 6-Panel

Exterior Finish: Contours

Door Bore: Double Bore

Bore Back Set; 2 3/8*

Weather-Strip Type: Compression Bronze
Hardware Finish: None

~insert: Ng

. Peep Hole Cut-out None

. Hinge Finish: Standard (US-20)
- Jamb Width: 4 9/16"

Jamb Species: Finger-Jointed Primed

S Trim Type: WM 180

i

Trim Species: Finger-Jointed Primed
Sl Type: High Dam ADJ Vinyl/Aluminum

SKU: 838016/ 5/0 EXTERICR STEEL ENTRY DOORS

“*Entry Doors drawn as seen from the exterior.**

**M20 Version:1.2.1*

i

Base Price Steel B-Panen
Finger-Jointed Primed WM 180 Trim Add-om:
Protective Sill Cover Add-on:

A A A

204.00
450

5.00

223.55

1

PRETAX TOTAL

QUOTE #:

Estimated Lead Time




OFFICE OF THE CITY CLERK
Milwaukee, Wisconsin

INSTRUCTIONS FOR FILING A CLAIM
AGAINST THE CITY OF MILWAUKEE

To file a state-law claim against the City, a
claimant must comply with Section 893.80(1),
Wis. Stats., a copy of which is printed on the
reverse side of the instruction sheet. Generally
the statute requires the claimant o serve on the
City Cierk a document stating the circumstances
of the claim. The document must be signed by
the claimant, or his/her agent or attorney, and
should be served within 120 days of the event.

The claimant must also present to the City
Clerk a document stating the address of the
claimant and a statement of the relief sought.
if money damages are sought, a specific sum
must be stated. (The above information may
be combined in a single document.)

Submitting the following additional information
will allow the City to act on your claim more
promptly:

1. Proof of the amount of the claim by means
of either itemized receipts or two itemized
estimates,

2. A phone number the claimant can be
reached during business hours.

3. As detailed a description of the incident as
possible, including the date, time and loca-
tion,

All information should be submitted to-

City Clerk

ATTN: CLAIMS

200 E. Wells St., Room 205
Milwaukee, W1 53202-3567

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

Before you can file a lawsuit against the City
of Milwaukee for reimbursement, State law re-
quires that you first follow the claim procedures
established by the City Clerk.

Filing a claim against the City does not auto-
matically guarantee reimbursement from the
City. However, the City examines each claim
on an individual basis to determine if reim-
bursement is legally required.

In order to obtain reimbursement for a claim
against the City, you must prove that the City
orits employes acted uniawfully or negligently,

Only the City Attorney or the Common Council
and the Mayor can authorize payment of a
claim against the City. Any other representa-
tions made by City employes are not fegally
binding on the City.




893.80 Claims against governmental bodies or officers, agents or employes: notice of injury;
limitation of damages and suits. (1) Except as provided in subs. {1g). (1m), (1p) and (8), no action may
be brought or maintained against any volunteer fire company organized under ch. 213, political corporation,
governmental subdivision or agency there of nor against any officer, official, agent or empioye of the corpo-
ration, subdivision or agency for acts done in their official capacity or in the course of their agency or
employment upon a claim or cause of action unless:

{a) Within 120 days after the happening of the event giving rise to the claim, written notice of the
circumstances of the claim signed by the party, agent or attorney is served on the volunteer fire com-
pany, political corporation, governmental subdivision or agency and on the officer, official, agent or

fo the defendant fire company, corporation, subdivision or agency or the the defendant officer, official,
agent or employe; and

{b} A claim containing the address of the claimant and an itemized statement of the relief sought is
presented to the appropriate clerk or person who performs the duties of a clerk or secretary for the
defendant fire company, corporation, subdivision or agency and the claim is disallowed.
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STATE OF WISCONSIN CRIMINAL-TRAFFIC DIVISION k: WAUKESHA GOUNTY
CIRCUIT COURT DL iwa Luﬂ
STATE OF WISCONSIN ) 50
s SEARCH WARRANT A 4

COUNTY OF WAUKESHA)
2007WK003991

THE STATE OF WISCONSIN, to the Sheriff or any Constable or any Peace Officer of said State

WHEREAS, Detective Mike Mudlitz has this date complained in writing to the said Court upon
oath that on the 30th day of April, 2007, in Milwaukee County, in and upon certain premises , located at
6611 N. 105" Street in the City of Milwaukee, in said County, occupied by Judith Holt and more
particularly described as follows: side by side duplex, two-story, tan in color with a black roof and white
trim and a white colored front door; there are now located and concealed certain things, to-wit: firearms
described as two Remington 30.06 rifles, two Remington 12 gauge shotguns, two 22 caliber rifles, a 16
gauge breakdown single shot shotgun, two Red Rider BB guns, a Chicon K-54 Chinese pistol,
Remington 12 gauge shotgun shells, and a 38 caliber gold plated five shot pistol; which things were
used in the commission of or may constitute evidence of a crime, to-wit: Armed Burgiary, committed in
violation of Sections 943.10(1 m)f(a) and (2)(b), Wisconsin Statutes.

And prays that a Search Warrant be issued to search said premises for said property.

NOW, THEREFORE, in the name of the State of Wisconsin, you are commanded forthwith to
search the said premises for said things, and if the same or any portion thereof is found, to bring the
same and the person, if ordered, in whose possession the same are found and return this warrant

within Forty-Eight (48) hours before said Court, to be dealt with according to law



Dated this

T)?%

CIRCUIT JUDGE
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Last Name: DILLMAN Page 2ot 3 INO., 491 wle.mOm
Ocm.—.ogmm_%ﬂozcv #1 REF #WD4 SKU #515-864 Custemer Pickup | WiH Call
mm gmmnz_gwam; BE PICKED UP: SI0 JELI-WEN DOOR SYSTMS  REF #501 ESTIMATED ARRIVAL DATE:
ey _ Dbk
0103 | 639016 1.00 EA| /ACONTINUED) ACONTINUED) Y 50.00
ECIES = FINGER-JOINTED PRIMED,WEATHER-STAIP TYPE - COMPRESSION BRONZE, TRIM o -
SPECIES = FINGER-JOINTED PRIMED, TRIM TYPE =WM 180, SILL TYPE = HIGH DAM AD.
VINYL/ALUMINUM,PROTECTIVE SILL COVER = YES, HARDWARE
FINISH = NONE,SKU = 639016 / S/0 EXTE
50104 639016 |  1.00 | EA| ACONTINUED) /(CONTINUED) STEEL ENTRY Y wo.omsh $0.00
DOORSIBMIGENERIC = DBOT070,UNTY =001, UNTS = 8,UNTF = C,ACTB = 2,PACK ~ 0,01 :ACTE . 3 T
DT:CORE=C,D1:THKN=7,D1:CSCT =0,D1:STiL=A,01:RAIL = 2,D1:LKBL = F, D1 :\WIDH = 02
10.D1:WPRF = 14,D1:HGHT =0607,D1:HPRE =00,01:SPTY = 2,D1:SPPN = 6,01 :5PSH - 00,
50105 | 639016 1.00 | EA| ACONTINUED) /CONTINUED) Y 50.00 $0.00
NTY =02,D1:SWEP =Y. D1:PTYP=00,D1:iNH1 =0000,01:MCH1 = 00,01:HDW1 = 00,0 1-BKPS a
1.D1LKPS=440,D1:D1LK =5G,D1:HGHG = 3P,D1:HGSZ = 40,D1:HGRA = 55,01 HGTY - ST .01
tHGFN =2D,D1:HGDP = 10,01:HGP1 =0834,01:HGP2 = 3600,D1:HGP3 = 65 14,01 : JAWD = 4
m 9/16,D1:3ATY =
50106 | 639.016 1.00 | EA| (CONTINUED) ACONTINUED) Y| s000 $0.00
1:JSPE=PR.D1:JACR=T,D1:JART =0,D1 - JAWS = 2,01 JASI = HV,DT:JATE = F1 D1 AFE—p |
R.DT:JATI=00.F1:UNTY =001,FT:UNTS = 8,F1:UNTF = C F1.ACTB = 2,F1:THKN = 7 F 1 :HDW
=00,F1:HGHG = 3P, F1:HGSZ = 40,F 1:HGRA = 55 F1:HGTY =ST,F1:HGFN = 20,F 1 :HGDP - 10,
F1:HGP1 =063
sd107 | 639016 1.00 | EA| /ICONTINUED) ACONTINUED vy | 50,00 50.00
_ HGP2=3600,F1:HGP3 =6514,F1:HNDG =L,F1.JAWD =4 S/16,FT:JATY =K2,F1.JSPE=PR, |
F1JACR=T,F1:JART =0,F1:JAWS = Z,F1:JASW = 55 F1.JAS! = MV, F1:JATE = F1.F 1 AFE =
PR.F1:JATE=00,VERSION = 1.2.1,MQSENT = DI, ENTITY = IEMIEIBCIPROTECTIVE
SiLL. COVER:YES |
50108 | 639-016 | 1.00 | EAT NA TMTY PATT TO Y| 5000 | 50.00 |
{#1}* FINGER-JOINTED PRIMED WM 180 TRIM ADD-ON:
50109 | 639016 | 1.00 | EAl NA /SILLIBPITITANPART = 02990 1EP! SFATT TO v ] $5.00 | $5.00
m {#1}*PROTECTIVE SILL COVER ADD-ON:
VENDOR - SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS: 1.2.10-
SCHEDULED PICKUP DATE: Will be scheduled upon arrival of all $)0 Merchandise
| END OF CUSTOMER PICKUP - REF #w04

No. 4913-24509




QUOTE - Continued Last Name: DILLMAN
T

OTAL CHARGES OF ALL MERCHANDISE & SERVICES

Page 30t 3 NO., 491 W;Nh.mOm

ORBER TOTAL $520.50
SALES ﬁpxs

‘ TOTAL $549.65

BALANCE DUF $549.65

END OF ORDER No. 4913-24509 ) o ‘

Page 3of 2 No. 4913-24509




Installation Program Specification page: 1

SVR200
THE HOME DEDOT DATE:05/27/2007

8]

7 e PO
FURNISH & INSTALL? NO
TOTAL LABOR MINIMUM RETATL: S0.00
CHARCGE TAX ON MERCHANDISE? NG
CHARGE TAX ON INSTALLATION? NO
MEASUREMENT RECUIRED? YES
REQUIRED DOWNPAYMENT (CONFIRMS MEASURE) $30.00
INSTALLER PICK-UP AND DELIVERY AVATILAELE? YES
INSTALLER PICK-UP AND DELIVERY RETATL S0.00
Sales Guidelines:
N/A
Labor Scope - Basic Installation: Retail: SEE PRICE LIST BELOW

. .PRE-INSTALLATION JOBSITE INSPECTION
-DELIVERY BY INSTALLER OF ALL JOB-KELATED MATERTALS WITHIN
30 MILES OF STORE

. .REMOVE AND HAUL AWAY EXISTING DOCR UNIT
- INSTALL NEW SLAB OR PRE-HUNG EXTERIOR DOOR UNIT (REPLACE -~
MENT ONLY)

. . INSTALLER TO PROVIDE NECESSARY FASTENERS, SHIMS, & CAULKING
- INSTALL HARDWARE INCLUDING LOCKSET, PEEP HOLES, KICK
PLATE, MAIL SLOT, DOOR KNOCKER (CUSTOMER PROVIDES)

NOTE: SOME HARDWARE CANNOT BE INSTALLED ON STEEL DOOR -
UNITS

.DRILL HOLE IN JAMB FOR ALARM WIRING IN SAME LOCATION AS

DOOR BEING REPLACED

- .ADJUST DOOR TC ENSURE PROPER OPERATION
. INSTALL NEW INTERIOR CASING AND EXTERIOR TRIM/ BRICKMOLD
(CUSTCMER PRCVIDES)

- INCLUDE NON-COLORED STUCCC PATCH UP TO 4" FROM JAME, WHEN
APPLICABLE

-JOBSITE CLEAN-UP AND INSPECTION OF FINISHED JOB WITH
CUSTOMER

Retail price list for basic installation per EACH: ;
FREHUNG DOCR (UP TO 36" X 95")

Ea ,
314.C00 A
SINGLE SLAB {(UP TO 38" X 96") (\\ {“Eﬂk}/li{

IFEEO0 ;
PREHUNG DOOR {UP TO 72" X 80w) $429 .00 CLC¢¥«*

Merchandise Needed for Basic Installatcion:
. .EXTERICR DOCR
.. ETOEM DOCR
. T-ASTRAGAL KIT, IF NEEDRED FOR DOUBLE OCRS
.. iNTERIOR CASING AND BRICK MOLD,/ EBXTERICR TRIM
CHARDWARE
.PAINT OR STAIN, IF NEEDED {TC RBRE APFLIED BY CUETCOMER:

O]

t

sabor Scope - Optional Work Tasks:



Installation Program Specification page:

2
05/27/2007

THE HOME DEPOT  DATE;

h

140-782 EXTERICR DCORS (NATIONATL)

- - AINSTALL ADDITIONAL NEW PRE-HUNG DOOR UNIT UP TO 267 x Bon
SAME ADDRESS, SAME TIME (REPLACEMENT ONLY)

Retail for labor cption 1 per EACH: $259.00

LINSTALL A ONAL NEW SINGLE SLAB DOCR UP TO 36" x 80" -
SAME ADDRESS, SAﬁE TIME (REPLACEMENT ONLY)

Retail for labor option 2 per EACH: $175.00
... INSTALL NEW DOUELE PRE HUNG DOCR UNITS BETWEEN 81¢
AND UP TO 96" TALL (REPLACEMENT ONLY)

Retail for labor option 3 per EACH: $369.00

- INSTALL FIXED SIDELITES NOT PART OF PRE-HUNG DOOR UNIT,
BRICEB PER LITE
Retail for labor option 4 per EACH: $69.00

- INSTALL FIXED RECTANGULAR TRANSOM LITES NCT PART OF
PRE-HUNG DOOR UNIT, PRICED PER LITE
Retail for labor option 5 per EACH: $189.00

-RE-INSTALL EXISTING STORM/ SECURITY DOOR AT SAME JOB,

SAME TIME
Retail for labor option 6 per EACH: $89.00

- INSTALL NEW STORM,/ SECURITY DOOR AT SAME JOB, SAME TIME
ReLa11 fer labor option 7 per EACH: $89.00

. INSTALL NEW HARDWARE IN ADDITTIONAL BEXISTING EXTERIOR
DOORS - SAME ADDRESS, PER DOOR {CUSTOMER PROVIDES;
Retail for labor option 8 per EACH: $20.00

LINSTALL ALUMINUM CLADDING ON DOCR JAME - WHITE, BROWN, CR
GRAY (INSTALLER PROVIDES)
Retail for labor option 9 per EACH: S69.00



SVRZ00a Iinstallation Program Specification page : 3
' THE HOME DEROT DATE:05/27/2007

LABCR SKU: 140-762 EXTERICR DOORS (NATIONAL)

16 L L DELIVERY/INSTALLATION BETWEEN 31-50 MILES FRCM STORE
{ONE TIME FLAT FEE)
Retail for lakbor option 10 per EACH: $25.00
11. ...DELIVERY/INSTALLATION MCRE THAN 50 MILES FRCM CRIGINATING
STORE (PER MILE, ONE WAY, CNE TIME)
Retail for labor option 11 per EACH: $1.50
12. ...TRIP CHARGE DUE TC MISSED APPOINTMENTS
Retail for labor option 12 per EACH: $50.00
13. ...INSTALL MORTISE LOCKS-WOOD DOORS ONLY {CUSTOMER PROVIDES)
Retail for labor option 13 per EACH: $11%.00
14. ...BORING CHARGE FCR ADDITIONAL LOCKSETS/DEADBOLTS ALDDED TO
EXISTING DOORS AT SAME JOB/SAME TIME
Retail for labor option 14 per BACH: 549.00

Labor Scope - Custom Work Tasks:
.. INSTALL DOQORS OVER 96" IN HEIGHT COR 72" IN WIDTH
... INSTALL FIXED ARCHED TRANSCM LITE IN EXISTING OPENING
.. .REPAIR CARPENTRY TO EXISTING OPENING (LIMITATIONS APPLY -
SEE SPECIAL NOTES)

Labor Not Included:
. DISCCNNECT AND RECONNECT SECURITY SYSTEMS/ WIRING
. CPRINTING CR STAINING
... PLASTER, DRYWALL, OR SIDING WORK
..RE-INSTALL EBEXISTING CASING CR BRICKMOLD
STRUCTURAL WORK

1. ***HOW THE PROCESS OF PURCHASING AN INSTALLATICON WORKS:
2.
3. 1. SELECT NEEDED MERCHANDISE WITH A HOME DEPOT ASSOCIATE.



Imi
»zi
[s¥
]
e
20
o
"
=
o
O
1
~1
n
S
[z}

3B.
39.

Installation Program Specification page:
THE HOME DEPOT  DATE:03/

EXTERIGR DCORS (NATIONAL)

2. BASED ON YOUR ESTIMATE OF THE DOOR'S DIMENSIONS, WE WILL
ESTIMATE THE TOTAL COST OF YOUR INSTALLATION. IF
ACCEPTABLE, YCQU WILL PAY A FEE FOR AN INSTALLER TC
CONDUCT A SITE INSPECTION PRIOR TO PROCESSING YOUR ORDER.
THE INSTALLER WILL SCHEDULE THE JORSITE INSPECTION TO
VERIFY THE WORK AND MATERIAL REQUIRED. AFTER THE
INSPECTION, WE WILL UPDATE YOUR QUOTE. NOTE: THIS AMOUNT
CAN CHANGE DUE TO SPECIFIC CONDITIONS WITH YOUR
INSTALLATION.
WE WILL ORDER YQOUR MATERIAL (IF IT IS SPECIAL ORDER)
AFTER YOU PAY THE BALANCE OF THE PRICE FOR MATERIAL AND
INSTALLATION. WE WILL GIVE YOU AN ESTIMATED LEAD-TIME
THAT MAY CHANGE BASED ON THE AVAILABILITY OF THE PRODUCT.
5. ONCE THE MERCHANDISE IS AVAILABLE FOR INSTALLATICN, THE
INSTALLER WILL CONTACT YOU WITHIN TWO WORK DAYS AND SET
A DATE FOR THE INSTALLATION.

1)

W

***BEFORE YOUR INSTALLATION:

- - LF YOU HAVE AN ALARM SYSTEM, YOU MUST HAVE IT
DISCONNECTED BEFORE THE INSTALLATION BEGINS. ALSO, IT
WILL NOT BE RECONNECTED AS PART OF THIS INSTALLATION
- -ELECTRICITY MUST BE ACCESSIELE TO THE WORK AREA.

¥**DURING YOUR INSTALLATION:

-AN ADULT OVER 18 YEARS OF AGE WITH THE AUTHORITY TQ MAKE
DECISIONS ABOUT YOUR INSTALLZTION MUST BE PRESENT DURING
THE JCBSITE INSPECTION AND INSTALLATION

- .CHILDREN AND PETS MUST BE KEPT AWAY FROM THE WORK ARFEA,

.. IT MAY BE NOISY DURING THE INSTALLATION OF YOUR DOCRSE.
-THE INSTALLER WILI BROOM CLEAN THE IMMEDIATE WORK AREA
BEFORE COMPLETING THE INSTALLATION. ATRBORNE DUST IN
OTHER PARTS OF THE HOME IS A NATURAL OCCURENCE AND IS
THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CUSTOMER.

***AFTER YOUR INSTALLATION:

-Y0U WILL HAVE TC IMMEDIATELY PAINT OR STATN ALL DOORS AND
TRIM SURFACES TO MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATIONS ON
UNFINISHED COR PRIMED MATERIAL.

-UNFINISHED WOCD COR OTHER DOOR MATERTIAL CAN SPLIT, WARPE,
OR DETERIORATE IF NOT PRCPERLY FINISHED. FAILURE TO DC
THIS CAN VOID THE PRODUCT WARRANTY AND WE CANNOT
GUARANTEE THE INSTALLATION. REFER T0O PRODUCT MANUARL FOR
SPECIFIC WARRANTY AND MAINTENANCE INFORMATICON.



Installation Program Specification page:
THE HOME DEPOT DATE; 05/

.........................

SKU: 140-762 EXTERIOR DOORS (NATICNAL)
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***OTHER INSTALLATION EXPECTATICNS:

.- - CANCELLING APPOINTMENTS WITH INSTALLERS OR MISSING
SCHEDULED APPOINTMENTS WILL ¥EAD TO ADDITIONAL CHARGES.
- IF UNFORESEEN LABOR IS NEEDED {E.G., REPAIR DAMAGE FROM
WATER OR TERMITES, ELECTRICAL OR PLUMBING PROELEMS) , THERE
WILL BE EXTRA CHARGES. IN SOME CASES, THIS LARCR MAY NOT
Bb AVATLABLE FROM HOME DEPOT AND THE CUSTOMER MUST HIRE
THEIR OWN CONTRACTOR TC COMELETE THE WORK.
-THE INSTALLER WILL PROVIDE THE MANUFACTURER'S PRODUCT
MANUAL AND WARRANTY CARD TO THE CUSTOMER. PLEASE REFER
TO THIS FOR WARRANTY REQUIREMENTS AND MATINTENANCE
RECOMMENDATIONS.

***SERVICES NOT AVAILABLE WITH THIS INSTALLATION PROGRAM:

. .ELECTRICAL WOREK

- - PAINTING OR STAINING OF DOORS AND TRTM MOLDINGS

.. .WORK ON SUNDAYS CR HOLIDAYS

- - RE-INSTALL EXISTING INTERIOR OR EXTERIOR FINISH MOLDINGS
-STRUCTURAL WORK - REPAIR, INCREASE OPENTING SIZE, ETC.



SVR200a _ Installation Program Specification page: 1
THZ HCOME DEROT DATE:02/27/2007

STORE: 4913 NW MILWAUKEE . ’ LAST UPDATED: 02/26/2007
)

DEPT: ﬁ‘hm

FURNISE & INSTALL? NG

TOTAL LLABOR MINIMUM RETAIL: $200.00

CHARGE TAX ON MERCHANDISE? NO

CHARGE TAX ON INSTALLATION? 1 KO

MEZSUREMENT REQUIRED? YES

REQUIRED DOWNPAYMENT (CONFIRMS MEASURE) S30.00

INSTALLER PICK-UP AND DELIVERY AVAILABLE? YES

INSTALLER PICK-UP AND DELIVERY RETAIL $0.00

Labor Scope - Basic Installation: Retail: SEE PRICE LIST BELOW
LSITE INSPECTICN TO VERIFY MEASUREMENTS AND INSTALLATION
CONDITIONS
LDELIVERY OF NEW INTERICR DOOR UP TC 30 MILES FROM THE
STORE

. .REMOVAL OF EXISTING INTERIOR DOOR;AND HAUL AWAY
LINSTALLDATION OF NEW INTERIOR PRE-BUNG OR SLAB DOOR - UP
TO 36"x 96"x 13/8" (REPLACEMENT ONLY) ON GROUND FLOOR OR
SECOND STORY
. NORMAL INSTALL INCLUDES HOLLOW CORE SOLIDP CORE, FRENCH
AND SPECIALTY WOOD DOORS
. INSTALL NEW MOULDING ON PRE-HUNG UNIT (CUSTOMER PROVIDES
SAME SIZE AND STYLE AS EXISTING MGOULDING BEING REPLACED)
.FOR SLAB DOORZ, INSTALL OF HINGES, NON-MORTISE HARDWARE
AND BORING FOR LOCKSET {CUSTOMER PRGVIDES HARDWARE AND
NEW HINGES IF DESIRED)

.. .FOR PRE-HUNG DOORS, INSTALL NON- MQRTISE HARDWARE/LOCKSET

. .ADJUST DOOR TO ENSURE PROPER OPERATION
.FINAL CLEAN UP AND INSPECTION OF FINISHED JOB WITH

CUSTOMER ;

Retail price list for basic installation per EACH: (% T'Exxil
PRE-HUNG -UP TO 36"x96"x13/8" * @‘? M o
SINGLE SLAB UP TO 36%"x96"x%13/8 el
PRE-HUNG -~-UPp TO 72"x3%6"x13/8" $159.00
DOUBLE SLAB UP TO 72"x96"x13/8 = $189.00

H

¥ L

Merchandise Needed for Basic Installation:

. . INTERIOR DOOR

. .ASTRAGAL KIT (IF REQUIRED)
. .INTERIOR CASING AND EXTERIOR TRIM/BRICK MOLD

. .ANY REQUIRED HARDWARE - LOCKSET, HINGES, ETC.
.PAINT OR STAIN TC FINISE DCCR AND MOULDINGS

R

HH

Labor Scope - Optional Work Tasks: §
1. ...BACH ADDITICNAL SLAB DOOR UP - TD 36%x 967x 13/8" (SAME JCB
SAME ADDRESS)
Retail for labor option I per EACH: $9%.00

%
-
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LABOR SKXU: 219-668 INTERICR DCORS {NAT%ONAL)

Installation Program Specification page:

2

THE HOME DEROT DATE:02/27/2007

3
“

.. .EACHE ADDITIONAL PRE-HUNG DOCR UNIT UP TO 36"x 96"x 13/8"
(SAME JOB, SAME ADDRESS)

.. .EACH ADDITIONAL DOUBLE PRE-HUNG DOOR UNIT UP TO 72%x 26"X
13/8" (SAME JOB, SAME ADDRESS)
Retall for labor option 3 per EACH: 5169.00

...INSTALL NEW BI-FOLD DOOR UNIT UP TO 72"x 96" (SAME JOB,
SAME ADDRESS)

Retail for labor option 4 per EACH: 5109.06
.. .INSTALL NEW BI-PASS DOOR UNIT UP TO 72"x 96" (SAME JCB,
SAME ADDRESS) S

Retail for labor option 5 per EACH: $119.00

.. .DISCOUNT FOR 5 OR MORE DOORS - SAME JOB, SAME ADDRESS,
STARTING WITH 5TH DOOR
Retail for labor option & per EACH: -510.00

.. JALTERATION T0O DOOR FRAME TO éQGARE OPENING (EACH DOCR

CPENING) .
Retail for labor optiocn 7 per!EACH: $26.00
3
.. .DELIVERY/INSTALLATION BETWEEN 31-50 MILES FROM STCRE

(ONE TIME FLAT FEE)
Retail for labor coption 8 pexr EACH: $30.00

.. .DELIVERY/INSTALLATICON MORE THAN 50 MILES FROM ORIGINATING
STORE (PER MILE, ONE WAY, ONE TEME)
Retail for labor option 9 per EACH: $2.00

...TRIP CHARGE DUE TC MISSED APROINTMENTS
Retail for labor option 10 pef EACH: $50.00

PRI

- T

K, N

04 5

Retail for labor option 2 per EBEACH: 136.00

ard

(U o
Doore
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Ingtallaticn Progﬁam Specification page:
THE HCME DEPOT DATE:02/27/2007

3

) ¥
LABOR SKU: 219-668 INTERIOR DOORS {NATFONAL)

1.

- - INSTALLATION ABOVE SECCND STORY - PER DOOR

Retail for labor option 11 per EACH: $7.50

Labor Scope - Custom Work Tasks:
.- - INSTALL DOORS OVER 96" IN HEIGHT OR 72Y IN WIDTH
.« . INSTALL FIXED ARCHED TRANSCM LITE IN EXISTING OPENING
-« .REPATIR CARPENTRY TO EXISTING QPENING (LIMITATIONS APPLY-
SEE SPECIAL NOTES)

Labor Not Included:
.. .DISCONNECT AND RECONNECT SECURITY SYSTEMS/ WIRING
.. .MAJOR CUTDOWN TO TOP OR BOTTOM OF DOOR IN EXCESS OF

MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATIONS
- . .PAINTING OR STAINING
-+ .PLASTER, DRYWALL OR SIDING WORK

gl

a7 7S

- - -RE-INSTALL EXISTING CASING ON INTERIOR AND KEXTERICR OF
OPENING
« . . STRUCTURAL WORK

Notes:

W 01N W

***HOW THE PROCESS OF PURCHASIN? AN INSTALLATION WORKS:

&
1. SELECT NEEDED MERCHANDISE WITH A HOME DEPOT ASSOCIATE.

2. BASED ON YOUR ESTIMATE OF THE DOOR'S DIMENSICONS, WE WILL

ESTIMATE THE TOTAL COST OF YOUR INSTALLATION. IF
ACCEPTABLE, YOU WILL PAY A FEE FOR AN INSTALLER TO

CONDUCT A SITE INSPECTION PRIOR TO PROCESSING YOUR ORDER.

3. THE INSTALLER WILL SCHEDULE @HE JOBSITE INSPECTION TO
VERIFY THE WORK AND MATERIAL -REQUIRED. AFTER THE

INSPECTION, WE WILL UPDATE YOUR QUOTE. NOTE: THIS AMOUNT

CAN CHANGE DUE TC SPECIFIC C@NDKTIONS WITH YQUR

INSTALLATION. :
#. WE WILL ORDER YOUR MATERIAL {IF IT IS SPECIAL ORDER)

AFTER YOU PAY THE BALANCE OF THE PRICE FOR MATERIAL AND

INSTALLATION. WE WILL GIVE YOO AN ESTIMATED LEAD-TIME

THAT MAY CHANGE BASED ON THE AVAILABILITY OF THE PRODUCT.
CNCE THE MERCHANDISE IS AVATLABLE FOR INSTALLATICN, THE

i

INSTALLER WILL CONTACT YOU WITHIN TWO WORKDAYS AND SET

=

A

PR
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Installation Program Specification
THE HOME DEROT

Page: 4
DATE: 02/27/2007

LABOR SKU: 215-668 INTERTOR DOORS (NAT

20.
21.
22,
23.
24
25.
26.
27.
28,
25.
30.
31.
32.
33,
34.
35,
36,
37.
38.
39.
40.
41.
42 .
43,
44 .
45,
46,
47,
48,
49,
50.
51.
52,
53.
54.
55,
56.
57.
58.
53.

—
O

61.
62,
63.

CONAL)

b

& g

DATE FCOR THE INSTALLATION.
***BEFORE YOUR INSTALLATION:

IF YOU HAVE AN ALARM SYSTEM, YOU MUST HAVE IT

DISCONNECTED RBEFQORE THE INSTALLATION BEGINS. ALSC, IT
WILL NOT BE RECONNECTED AS DPART OF THIS INSTALLATION.

+ELECTRICITY MUST BE ACCESSTBLE TG THE WORK AREA.

*¥**DURING YOUR INSTALLATION:

-AN ADULT OVER 18 YERRS OF AGE WITH THE AUTHCRITY TO MAKE
DECISIONS ABOUT YOUR INSTALLATION MUST BE PRESENT DURING

THE JOBSITE INSPECTION AND INSTALLATION.

. -CHILDREN AND PETS MUST BE KEPT AWAY FROM THE WORK AREA.
--IT MAY BE NOISY DURING THE INSTALLATION OF YOUR DOORS.
- THE INSTALLER WILL BROOM CLEAN THE IMMEDIATE WORK AREA

BEFORE COMPLETING THE INSTALBLATION. AIRBORNE DUST IN

CTHER PARTS OF THE HOME IS A JNATURAL OCCURENCE AND IS

THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CUSTOMER.

***AFTER YOUR INSTALLATION:

-YOU WILL HAVE TO IMMEDIATELY PAINT OR STAIN ALL DOOR AND

TRIM SURFACES TO MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATIONS ON

UNFINISHED OR PRIMED MATERIAQ. UNFINISHED WOOD OR OTHER

DOCR MATERIAIL, CAN SPLIT, WARPR, OR DETERIORATE Ip NOT
PROPERLY FINISHED. FATLURE Té DO THIS CAN VOID THE

FRODUCT WARRANTY AND WE CANN@T GUARANTEE THE INSTALLATION

REFER TC PRODUCT MANUAL FOR SPECIFIC WARRANTY AND
MAINTENANCE INFORMATION.

***0OTHER INSTALLATION EXPECTATIONS:

.CANCELLING APPOINTMENTS WITH "INSTALLERS OR MISSING

SCHEDULED APPOINTMENTS WILL LEAD TO ADDITIONAL CHARGES.
-IF UNFORESEEN LABOR IS NEEDED (E.G.,REPAIR DAMAGE FROM

WATER CR TERMITES, ELECTRIC i OR PLUMBING PROBLEMS),

THERE WILL BE EXTRA CHARGES . *IN SOME CASES, THIS LABOR

MAY NOT BE AVAILABLE FROM HOME DEPOT AND THE CUSTOMER

MUST HIRE THEIR OWN CONTRACTOR 70 COMPLETE THE WORK.

-THE INSTALLER WILL PROVIDE THT MANUFACTURER'S PRODUCT

MANUAL AND WARRANTY CARD TO THE CUSTOMER. PLEASE REFER

TO THIS FOR WARRANTY REQUIREMENTS AND MAINTENANCE
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THE HOME DEPOT DATE: 02/27/2007

LABOR SKU: 219-668 INTERIOR DOORS (NATTONAL)

64 . RECOMMENDATIONS .
55 .

66, ***ZERVICES NOT AVAILABLE WITH THIS INSTALLATION PROGRAM :
£§7.

68. ...ELECTRICAL WORK

63. ...PAINTING CR STAINING OF DOOR3 AND TRIM MOLDINGS.

70. ...WORK ON SUNDAYS OR HOLIDAYS.

7l. ...REINSTALL EXISTING INTERICR OR EXTERIOR FINISH MOLDINGS.
72. ...S8TRUCTURAL WORK - REPAIR, INCREASE OPENING SIZE, ETC.
73,

74 .

75.

76.

77.

78.

79.

80, :

81.
82.
83.
84 .
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STORE# 3143 Phone: 262-695-0664 PA
PEWAUKEE Fax: 262-695-1546 GE1 OF 1

1337 CAPITOL DRIVE
PEWAUKEE |, Wi 33072

GUEST ESTIMATE ESTIMATE #: 360894

6/12/07 8:01 PM

QUANTITY DESCRIPTION SKU

T 34"RED" F-l L.H. 4141653
Pre—-phung in a 4
Aodu ;
Bored for
Rough opening 36 1/4"x82"
Add 4 &/1e" white solid winyl frame 43128810
** Estimated lead time for this item ig 14 days. **

Door Swing

B s
{Deor is viewed from the outside looking in}

**PLEASE NOTE THE FOLLOWING** TODAY'S ESTIMATED PRICE

® If the unit has glass, the glass pattern and style may vary

#lightly from the picture. Door coler, the background, and .
accessories are for representation only. $ 2 13 88
L]

Price is for all items on this page.

Total price for all items $213.88

This is an estimate. 1t is given oply for generai price information. This s net an offer and there can be no tegaily binding contract between the partiss based upos this estimate. The prives stated herein are subject 1o chanee depending
upon the market cenditons. The prices siated on this estavate are not fiom for any tme period ualess specifically written otherwise on this form. The svatiabifity of materials is sulect to invertory corditions, MENARDS i8S NOT
RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY LOSS INCURRED BY THE GUEST WHO RELIES ON PRICES SET FORTH HEREIN OR ON THE AVAILABILITY OF ANY OF THE MATERIALS STATED HEREIN, All isfornmtion o
form, other than price, hies been provided by guest and Menards is tot responsibie for 2y ervors in the information on this estimate, meluding but net limued to quantity, dimension and quaiity. Please examine this estinaie carefislby,
MENARDS MAKES NQ REPRESENTATIONS. ORAL, WRITTEN OR OTHERWISE THAT THE MATERIALS LISTED ARE SUITABLE FORANY PURPGSE BEING CONSIDERED BY THE GUEST, BECAUSE OF
WIDE VARIATIONS IN CODES, THERE ARE NO REPRESENTATIONS THAT THE MATERIALS LISTED HEREIN MEET YOUR CODE REQUIREMENTS.




Estimate From

ESTIMATE FOR
STORE #3143 PEWA PHONE: {262) 695-0664
PA:EELL N 105TE ST MILy 1357 CAPITOL DRIVE FAX: (262} 695-1546
W28 N3153 FINEEILL 7 PEWAUKEE, Wl 53072
Pewsukes, WI BIC7Z
Fhe 4141 467-4004 ESTIMATE BY ESTIMATE DATE
STEVE a6/L2/07

Estimate # 22095
Page 1of 1

SKUNUMBER  DESCRIPTION QTY TO ORDER ADDITIONAL ITEM INFORMATION
el

411-2293 PINE 6-PANEL PH RH 30X80 WDCRIMB z  BacH 31600 oen i5¢.00
oo, £

211-4303 PINE 6-PANEL PH LH 30X80 WDCRIMB 1 EACH 9 7.5 759 00

This {5 an estimate. itis given only for general price information. This is netan offer and there can be no tegally binding contract
between the parties based upon this estimate. The prices stated hevein ars subject to change depending upon the market condftions.
The prices siated o this estimate are not firm for any Hme period unless specifically written otherwise on this form. The avaflability
of materials {s subject o tnventory conditions, MENARDS IS NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY LOSS INCERRED BY THE
GUEST WHO RELIES ON PRICES SET FORTH HEREIN OR ON THE AVAILABILITY OF ANY OF THE MATERIALS
STATED HEREIN. All information on this form, other than price, has been provided by guest and Menards it not respossihis for
any errors in the information en this estiniate, including but not limited o quantity, dimension and quality. Please exarsine thiz estimate
carefully. MENARDS MAKES NO REPRESENTATIONS, ORAL, WRITTEN OR OTHERWISE THAT THE MATERIALS
LISTED ARE SUITABLE FOR ANY PURPOSE BEING CONSIDERED BY THE GUEST. BECAUSE OF WIDE
VARIATIONS IN CODES, THERE ARE NO REPRESENTATIONS THAT THE MATERIALS LISTED HEREIN MEET
YOUR CODE REQUIREMENTS,

TODAY'S SUB-TOTAL: 2

GUEST COPY
PAGE 10F 1



: : DATE OF OHDER .. | ORDER TYPE T
. S oy e ?
Malkin’s L i Er0d o Job Number
Carpets, inc. R T v
NS5 W17055 Richfieid Way O e L
(R T N L
Menomonee Falls, Wi 53051 . . -
(262) 255-1400 [ omainaL oroer [ apo. carce [ creoir [Jcustomer [ MALKIN'S  TAKEUP:
N v LY 0B NAME/NUMBER o
Sold To: .. ' ¢ N Sdtackiess ) pasSTE DOWN
i * Y - JO8 LOCATION E ,,,,,, r
Ny VI I I PN Azl wooD I CONCRETE i
™ f v, B . CITY/COUNTY SCHEDULE DATE -
RTINS Zip < R Ll L] METALS — COLOR =
- -
Cust. # New Cust: Y/N JOB PHONE INSTALLER
Qry MANUFACTURER STYLE COLOR LABOR ROOM cuT PAD ROLL ORDER PRICE AMOUNT
i _m_
- ._.‘ iy ¢ P 7Ty . ) ) {, . " wn\.. M y ’ ;., K
;b RN wr ! i _.r. A ﬂ.k“ h m_.m..,w..(. wp_w d m.\m m\M £ § o T »qan P
oalkee U sy ond
;
y b . ¥
§7 bt RS
! T
RO TR N Bl X
A i Yai e ve
i ,.T.ZN. Lt 3 u,wmf\u
.M; TR Y - et WA ,ﬂ,vw/ el m LG Sy
N i
. _
SUBTOTAL
[} casu ] visamc ALATE PAYMENT CHARGE of 1%% per manth will be added to alf past
due actounts. This is an ANNUAL RATE of 18%. BEPOSIT
Thank Uow [ chance
“ g @ c.o.D. BALANCE
1 Finance -
'DIREGTIONS OR NOTES: WORK ORDERED BY:
SIGNATURE
All sales final - no refund on any merchandise
special ordered or custom cut.
CUSTOMER COPY
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